The first concert of the season was given on Sunday, May 31. The following 

Sunday the United German Singers of Brooklyn, numbering over five hundred (500), 
gave an excellent concert, which was attended by a crowd variously estimated as be-
tween twenty-five thousand (25,000) and thirty-five thousand (,35,000) people. Con-
certs will be given every Saturday and Sunday until the middle of October in Prospect 
Park, and in several of the small parks every Stmday until the middle of September. 
Owing to the location of Highland Park and its popularity the concert season was